
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4521
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2000
SUPPLY OF BITUMEN AND OTHER PETROLEUM PRODUCTS TO A.P.
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bharat Petroleum Corporation supplies petroleum and bitumen to Andhra Pradesh.

(b) If so, the quantum and details of petroleum and bitumen and other products supplied by Bharat Petroleum Corporation to Andhra
Pradesh in 1999-2000;

(c) Whether Bharat Petroleum Corporation has reduced supply of some products;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) Whether Bharat Petroleum Corporation has deliberately reduced supply of Bitumen; and

(f) If so, full details of marketing strategy of Bharat Petroleum Corporation in Andhra Pradesh ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b) :- The quantum of petroleum products including bitumen supplied by Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited in 1999-2000 to Andhra Pradesh is as follows:

       (Figures in M.Ts)

Products       Quantity

Motor Spirit                           143899
High Speed Diesel                 854422
SKO                                        81540
LPG                                        77677 (Prov.)
Naphtha                                       11
ATF                                          6542
Bitumen                                   37100
FO/LSHS                                 98841
LDO                                          2667
Lube/Greases                            7397

Others                                      13047

(c) to (f) :- The sales of petroleum products by Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) to Andhra Pradesh have generally recorded an overall growth during 1999-2000 over the previous year.
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